CURRENT SENSING
SL・SLN Current Detecting Chip Resistors (High Power)
■Construction
■ Type Designation
　Example
Coating color：Black
■Features
・ SMD type of small size, ultra-low resistance (3mΩ～) and high
accuracy (±0.5％) resistor for current sensing.
・ Encapsulated with flame retardant resin molding. (UL94 V-0)
・ Excellent dimension accuracy, mountability and shock-
resistance due to molded products.
・ Excellent terminal strength and solderability due to structure
of a metal plate terminal electrode.
・ Easy to absorb the thermal expansion and shrinkage because of
a metal plate terminal structure.
・ Suitable for flow, reflow and iron solderings.
・ Products with lead free termination meet EU-RoHS
requirements. EU-RoHS regulation is not intended for
Pb-glass contained in electrode, resistor element and glass.
・ AEC-Q200 Tested.
■Applications
Automotive
Note PCs
Battery packs
AC Adapters
DC-DC converters, etc.
■Reference Standards
　IEC 60115-1
　JIS C 5201-1
①　Molded resin
②　Resistive element
③　Electrode ③②①
W
L
t
b
a
c
The terminal surface material lead free is standard.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Ratings
※1 5m, 6m, 7m, 8m and 9mΩ are available in each resistance range.
※2 When the rated terminal part temperature is 120 ℃, rated power is 5W.
※3 SLW07 and SLN5（3m～4.7mΩ）offer only E24 series.
Cu
rre

SL・SLN Current Detecting Chip Resistors (High Power)
■Construction
■ Type Designation
　Example
Coating color：Black
■Features
・ SMD type of small size, ultra-low resistance (3mΩ～) and high
accuracy (±0.5％) resistor for current sensing.
・ Encapsulated with flame retardant resin molding. (UL94 V-0)
・ Excellent dimension accuracy, mountability and shock-
resistance due to molded products.
・ Excellent terminal strength and solderability due to structure
of a metal plate terminal electrode.
・ Easy to absorb the thermal expansion and shrinkage because of
a metal plate terminal structure.
・ Suitable for flow, reflow and iron solderings.
・ Products with lead free termination meet EU-RoHS
requirements. EU-RoHS regulation is not intended for
Pb-glass contained in electrode, resistor element and glass.
・ AEC-Q200 Tested.
■Applications
Automotive
Note PCs
Battery packs
AC Adapters
DC-DC converters, etc.
■Reference Standards
　IEC 60115-1
　JIS C 5201-1
①　Molded resin
②　Resistive element
③　Electrode ③②①
W
L
t
b
a
c
The terminal surface material lead free is standard.
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Ratings
※1 5m, 6m, 7m, 8m and 9mΩ are available in each resistance range.
※2 When the rated terminal part temperature is 120 ℃, rated power is 5W.
※3 SLW07 and SLN5（3m～4.7mΩ）offer only E24 series.
Cu
rre